03-18-2002 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Comm stent and Trade ark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 102020037 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copyr Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment** New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Corrective Document Frame # Reel # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Name (line 1) Mihaelos N. Mihalos Mar.04 2002 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Jessica Schwartzberg Mar.04 2002 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Kraft Foods Holdings, If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Three Lakes Drive representative is attached. Address (line 1) Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Northfield 60093-2758 Illinois Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/12/2002 HDEMESS1 00000006 10091160

40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information of selfmated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and guithering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradessark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See OMS information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Petent-and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]-page 4 of 6)

FORM 16.51 PATENT 16.1

REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0791

01 FC:58

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	P-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(203) 261–1234
Name [Stephen B. Shear		
Address (line 1)	WARE, FRESSOLA, VA	N DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP	
Address (line 2)	Bradford Green, Bu	ilding Five	
Address (line 3)	755 Main Street. P	2.0. Box 224	
Address (line 4)	Monroe, CT 06468		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doc s.	ument #
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	if additional numbers attached
	 Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s) 	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe Pote	rs for the same property). ent Number(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Part named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Numb		
has n	not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o		closed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for		dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 23-0442
u.	errency	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos	
Stephen B.	Shear	Ital Blh	mand 5, 2002
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date

(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]-page 5 of 6)

ASSIGNMENT

For value received by me/us, paid by KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2758 and an office at 555 South Broadway, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (hereinafter Kraft), I/we

MIHAELOS N. MIHALOS and JESSICA SCHWARTZBERG

hereby grant and assign to Kraft, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to improvements in

COLD FORMED FOOD BARS CONTAINING FRAGILE BAKED INCLUSIONS

and any and all inventions described and/or	claimed or intended to be described and	/or			
claimed in my/our so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed					
on the following date(s)	or filed on herewith	and			
assigned U.S. Serial No.	_ (Attorney Docket No. 67328, WFVA 8	335-			
003-11) in and to said application and all other applications including any and all divisional					
continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications for Letters Patent on					
said improvements and said inventions now	or hereafter filed in the United States or	r in any			
foreign country, and in and to any and all I	Letters Patent which may be granted on s	aid			
application or applications.					

I/We hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Kraft, its successors or assigns, as my assignee, in accordance with this assignment.

I/We hereby authorize Kraft to apply for and accept the issuance of any and all Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions in any foreign country in its own name at its discretion.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0793

I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, Thaddius J. Carvis, of Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP; Bradford Green, Building Five; 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224; Monroe, CT 06468 to insert on this Assignment the date(s) of execution of the aforementioned application or the filing date and application number of the aforementioned application when known.

I/We hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand, and without further consideration to me, execute any other papers and do all acts which may be deemed by said Kraft, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Kraft, its successors or assigns, and not by me/us.

MARCH 4, 2002
Date

Mihaelos N. Mihalos

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 21 day of MHC 2002, before me personally appeared Mihaelos N. Mihalos to me known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence at his/their free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS.

SEAL

Page 2 of 3

3/4	7	02
1		Date

Jessica Schwartzberg

STATE OF)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF)	

On this \(\) day of \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) 2002, before me personally appeared Jessica Schwartzberg to me known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence at his/their free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

C:\My Documents\Assignments\835-003-11K67328

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0795